Form PTO 1596 1-31-92 RECORI 03-08-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
3-3-25	S-3990
To the Honorable Commissioner (10295494	ittached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SILU Verwaltung AG	Name: Uzin Tyro AG
	Internal Address: Ennetbuergerstrasse 47,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	6374 Buochs, Switzerland
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address:
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	Additional paracial 9 address/cal attached 2 1 1 Vac 1 V 1 No.
Execution Date: February 10, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
	<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,386,261 85 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to:	6,386,261 C + P
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on February 28, 2005	6,029,729
Dated: 2/28/05	6,029,729
C. Bruce Hamburg Reg. No. 22,389	6,386,261
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80.00
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u>	[] Enclosed
Chanin Building	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit
Suite 4000	account 10-1250
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
C. Bruce Hamburg Name of Person Signing	February 28, 2005
reality of the closest of the closes	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required with required wit	
D1 FC:8021 80.00 DA P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 016323 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, SILU Verwaltung AG, a corporation existing under the laws of Switzerland, located at Huobmattstrasse 7, 6045 Meggen, Switzerland, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Uzin Tyro AG, a corporation existing under the laws of Switzerland, located at Ennethuergerstrasse 47, 6374 Buochs, Switzerland, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions relating to DEVICE FOR APPLYING AN ADHESIVE MOUNTING STRIP described in a Letters Patent of the United States, Patent No. 6,029,729, issued February 29, 2000, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

SILU Verwaltung AG

Date: 10 62 65

Name: Marco Sieber

Title: Managing Director

PATENT REEL: 016323 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, SILU Verwaltung AG, a corporation existing under the laws of Switzerland, located at Huobmattstrasse 7, 6045 Meggen, Switzerland, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Uzin Tyro AG, a corporation existing under the laws of Switzerland, located at Ennetbuergerstrasse 47, 6374 Buochs, Switzerland, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions relating to DEVICE FOR APPLYING ADHESIVE MOUNTING TAPE described in a Letters Patent of the United States, Patent No. 6,386,261, issued May 14, 2002, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

SILU Verwaltung AG

Date: 10 02 05

Name: Marco Sieber

Title: Managing Director

PATENT REEL: 016323 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 03/03/2005